BT PriceList

Section 42: Community Internet Caller
Part 3: LearningStream & High Bandwidth LearningStream (Hb...

Subpart 3:Pricing Information
With effect from 1st September 2016 LearningStream services will no longer be available for new supply.

The prices quoted do not include any payments for charges raised by the Internet Service Provider (1SP) or Other
Licensed Operator (OLO) for delivery of onward connectivity beyond the hub or for charges which may be raised by
the ISP/OL O for services such as content or electronic mail.

Where LearningStream or HBL S hub sites are required to be linked to each other, a £250.00 one-off chargeis
applicable in addition to the main link fixed and per km charges for the circuit bandwidth (2Mbit/s or 34Mbit/s) annual
rental charge for the straight line distance between the BT local exchanges at each end, rounded up to the nearest
kilometre serving the two hub sites.

Charges for infrastructure over and above standard regquirements are given in Section 45 Part 1 These charges include
work on internal trunking & traywork; breaking through walls; additional poles, ducts and cables; radio charges and
miscellaneous non-standard or specialy requested items.

Connection Chargesfor New L ear ningStream Services

DESCRIPTION Connection Charge
Exc VAT Inc VAT
£ £
LearningStream 2 Mbits Own Exchange Link 600.00 720.00
LearningStream 2 Mbits Own Exchange Link (CLZ only) 600.00 720.00
High Capacity Hub Site 600.00 720.00
Medium Capacity Hub Site 600.00 720.00
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Connection Chargesfor New Hbls Services

DESCRIPTION Connection Charge
Exc VAT Inc VAT

£ £
34 Mbit/s Own Exchange Link 15000.00 18000.00
34 Mbit/s Link Own Exchange (CLZ only) 15000.00 18000.00
HBLS 2.48 Ghits High Capacity Hub Site 300000.00 360000.00
HBLS 622 Mbits Medium Capacity Hub Site 140000.00 168000.00
HBLS 155 Mbits Low Capacity Hub Site 55000.00 66000.00

Where HBLS Own Exchange Links or HBL 'S hub sites are connected to sites already served by fibre, either for the
delivery of LearningStream circuits or Private Circuits, the connection charges will be reduced by £5000 (exc. VAT)
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Annual Rental Charges- L earningStream

DESCRIPTION Rental
Exc VAT Inc VAT
£(p/a) £(p/a)

LearningStream 2 Mbits Own Exchange Link 2240.00 2688.00
2 Mbits Main Link (Fixed) Charge 2715.00 3258.00
2 Mbits Main Link (Per km) Charge 38.00 45.60
LearningStream 2 Mbits Own Exchange Link (CLZ only) 2240.00 2688.00
2 Mbits CLZ Main Link (Per Circuit) Charge 1810.00 2172.00
High Capacity Hub Site 14945.00 17934.00
Medium Capacity Hub Site 8560.00 10272.00
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Rental Chargesfor New Hbls Services

DESCRIPTION Rental
Exc VAT Inc VAT
£(p/a) £(p/a)

HBL S 34 Mbits Own Exchange Link 4167.00 5000.40
34 Mbits Main Link (Fixed) Charge 5556.00 6667.20
34 Mbits Main Link (Per km) Charge 878.00 1053.60
HBLS 34 Mbits Own Exchange Link (CLZ only) 4167.00 5000.40
34 Mbits CLZ Main Link (Per Circuit) Charge 5556.00 6667.20
HBLS 2.48 Ghits High Capacity Hub Site 143659.00 172390.80
HBLS 622 Mbits Medium Capacity Hub Site 57464.00 68956.80
HBLS 155 Mbits Low Capacity Hub Site 19928.00 23913.60
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Discountsfor Fixed Term Contracts

DESCRIPTION 3YEAR TERM 5YEAR TERM

L earningStream Own Exchange Link (Including CLZ) 3% 10%
HBLS Own Exchange Link (Including CLZ) 3% 10%

2 Mbits Main Link (Fixed) Charge 3% 10%

34 Mbits Main Link (Fixed) Charge 3% 10%

2 Mbits Main Link (Per km) Charge 3% 10%

34 Mbits Main Link (Per km) Charge 3% 10%

2 Mbits CLZ Main Link (Per Circuit) Charge 3% 10%

High Capacity Hub Site 17% 31%
Medium Capacity Hub Site 17% 31%
HBLS 2.48 Ghits High Capacity Hub Site 17% 31%
HBLS 622 Mbits Medium Capacity Hub Site 17% 31%
HBLS 155 Mbits Low Capacity Hub Site 17% 31%

No additional discounts can be applied to LearningStream circuits and hub sites.
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L earningStream Service Delivery Alternative

This delivery alternative only applies where technically, customer sites cannot be reached with the specified delivery
mechanism (see Condition 8).

Connection Chargesfor New Services

DESCRIPTION Connection Charge
Exc VAT Inc VAT
£ £
i)Own Exchange Link 4615.00 5538.00
ii)Own Exchange Link 1408.00 1689.60

i)Where LearningStream circuit/s and, or equipment do not already exist at the same customer premises.
ii)Where LearningStream circuit/s and, or equipment already exist at the same customer premises.

Annual Rental Charges

DESCRIPTION Rental
Exc VAT Inc VAT
£(p/a) £(p/a)
Own Exchange Link (Per Local End) 2240.00 2688.00
2 Mbits Main Link (Fixed) Charge 2715.00 3258.00
2 Mbits Main Link (Per km) Charge 38.00 45,60

Applicable Discounts

Aswith other LearningStream circuits, no additional discounts can be applied to these circuits and hub sites. All
alternatively provided LearningStream circuits within the Central London zone (CLZ) will be eligible for the same
discounts as with standard CLZ LearningStream circuits.

DESCRIPTION 3YEAR TERM 5YEAR TERM
Own Exchange Link (Per Local End) 3% 10%
2 Mbits Main Link (Fixed) Charge 3% 10%
2 Mbits Main Link (Per km) Charge 3% 10%
High Capacity Hub Site 17% 31%
Medium Capacity Hub Site 17% 31%

Shift Charges

Where customers require their LearningStream 2 Own Exchange Circuits or LearningStream 2 Alternative Delivery
Own Exchange Link to be moved within the same building (internal shift), network Time-scale rates will apply (see
Section 15). Internal Shifts for Highband L earningStream circuits and Hub Sites must be implemented as a Cease and
Re-Provide.

Where customers require their LearningStream Own Exchange Link, Alternative Delivery Own Exchange Link, HBLS
Own Exchange Link, Hub Site or HBLS Hub Site to be moved to a new building (external shift) then the connection
charge for service appropriate to the bandwidth or capacity of the service will apply. Rentals for annual contracts will
be recalculated following an internal or external shift. Where a Hub Site is externally shifted any existing link circuits
that require to be relocated and reconnected to the new Hub Site will incur external shift charges equivalent to the
connection charge appropriate to the bandwidth of these circuits.

Ancillary charges as defined in Section 45 Part 1 will apply as appropriate.
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